TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM321019

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/08/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Minimally Invasive Devices, LLC		10/08/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Minimally Invasive Devices, Inc.	10/08/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Minimally Invasive Devices, Inc.
Street Address:	1275 Kinnear Road
City:	Columbus
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	43212
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3656953	FLOSHIELD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6502127562

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 287-2162

Email: info@shayglenn.com

Correspondent Name: MARGARET M. POWERS, SHAY GLENN LLP

Address Line 1: 2755 CAMPUS DRIVE, STE 210 Address Line 4: SAN MATEO, CALIFORNIA 94403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12740-600200
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Margaret M. Powers
SIGNATURE:	/margaret m. powers/
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2014 TRADEMARK

REEL: 005386 FRAME: 0796 900305080

Total Attachments: 2

source=20141023132911#page1.tif source=20141023132911#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005386 FRAME: 0797



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MINIMALLY INVASIVE DEVICES, LLC", AN OHIO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "MINIMALLY INVASIVE DEVICES, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "MINIMALLY INVASIVE DEVICES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE EIGHTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2009, AT 11:34 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4735053 8100M

090920363

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delawars.gov/euthver.ahtml

julicey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 7572871

DATE: 10-08-09

TRADEMARK REEL: 005386 FRAME: 0798

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:43 AM 10/08/2009 FILED 11:34 AM 10/08/2009 STV 090920363 - 4733053 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION AND FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware Go undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of	
FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Minimally	Invasive Devices, Inc.
limited liability company being merged into this surviving o	tion, and the name of the
limited liability company being merged into this surviving c	orporation is
Minimally levesive Devices, LLC # (list jurisdiction)	Ohio limited
liability company.	
SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, as and acknowledged by the surviving corporation and the mer company.	lopted, certified, executed ging limited liability
THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Minimal	
FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on	
FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 1275 Kinnear	Road, Columbus, Ohio 43212
the place of business of the surviving corporation.	
SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnish on request, without cost, to any stockholder of any constitue of any constituent limited liability company.	ned by the corporation out corporation or partner
SEVENTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surv	iving enegaration shall be its
Certificate of Incorporation.	A Company of the Comp
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused an authorized officer, the day of	this certificate to be signed by
By: Adding	
Addies	ized Officer
Name: Wayne Poli	
Print o	т Туре
Tists. President and Ch	ef Executive Officer

DB150 - 12/99/05 C T System Online

RECORDED: 10/23/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005386 FRAME: 0799